
Time Court 1 Court 2 Court 3 Court 4 Court 5 Court 6 Court 7 Court 8

08:45

09:00

09:15

10:45

Fay Hart vs Rachel 
Bailey (BC1/Pool 

B) (2-2)

Reshad Saraj vs 
Sian Jones 

(BC2/Pool B) (8-0)

Alex Medley vs James 
Clowes (BC2/Pool B) 

(2-7)

Kayleigh Brown vs 
Luke Walsh 

(BC2/Pool A) (1-3)

Tomas Martin vs 
Jason Rolph 

(BC2/Pool A) (9-1)

10:50 - 
11:50

Stephen McGuire 
vs Harrison Smith 
(BC4/Pool A) (17-

0)

Tyler McLelland vs 
Lewis Crawford 

(BC4/Pool A) (8-2)

Sophie Newnham 
vs Jayne Milligan 

(BC4/Pool B) (19-
0)

Penny Froude vs 
Ioan Williams 

(BC4/Pool B) (13-
0)

UK Boccia Championships 2024 - Day 1

08:00 - 
08:45

09:30 - 
10:45

William Hipwell vs 
Jasper MacCall 

(BC2/Pool C) (9-1)

David Smith vs Rhys 
Sansom (BC1/Pool A) 

(13-1)

Warm-up

Opening Ceremony

Richard Armstrong 
vs Darryl Pye 

(BC1/Pool A) (7-1)

Cecilia Turk vs 
Rafael Young 

(BC3/Pool A) (3-2)

Patrick Wilson vs 
Mark Roderick 

(BC3/Pool B) (8-4)

Sally Kidson vs 
Georgina Moore 

(BC3/Pool C) (3-2)



11:50

14:40

16:00

Penny Froude vs 
Jayne Milligan 

(BC4/Pool B) (7-1)

16:05 - 
17:05

Richard Armstrong 
vs Rhys Sansom 

(BC1/Pool A) (6-2)

Reshad Saraj vs 
Alex Medley 

(BC2/Pool B) (11-
0)

Jason Rolph vs 
Luke Walsh 

(BC2/Pool A) (7-1)

Darryl Pye vs Rhys 
Sansom (BC1/Pool 

A) (0-5)

William Hipwell vs 
Scott Cromie 

(BC2/Pool C) (5-3)

James Clowes vs 
Sian Jones 

(BC2/Pool B) (12-
2)

Kayleigh Brown vs 
Tomas Martin 

(BC2/Pool A) (6-1)

David Smith vs 
Richard Armstrong 
(BC1/Pool A) (10-

1)

William Arnott vs 
Cecilia Turk 

(BC3/Pool A) (8-2)

Sally Kidson vs 
Robyn McBride 

(BC3/Pool C) (6-1)

14:45 - 
16:00

Patrick Wilson vs 
Lee Croker 

(BC3/Pool B) (3-3)

Michael Halfpenny 
vs Rachel Bailey 

(BC1/Pool B) (3-2)

Scott McIntyre vs 
Paul McIntyre 

(BC4/Pool C) (0-
10)

Louis Saunders vs 
Paul McIntyre 

(BC4/Pool C) (4-2)

David Smith vs 
Darryl Pye 

(BC1/Pool A) (15-
0)

Scott Cromie vs 
Jasper MacCall 

(BC2/Pool C) (9-1)
11:55 - 
13:10

Tomas Martin vs 
Luke Walsh 

(BC2/Pool A) (8-0)

Reshad Saraj vs 
James Clowes 

(BC2/Pool B) (5-1)

Alex Medley vs 
Sian Jones 

(BC2/Pool B) (11-
1)

13:10 - 
13:40

13:40 - 
14:40

Kayleigh Brown vs 
Jason Rolph 

(BC2/Pool A) (6-5)

Stephen McGuire 
vs Lewis Crawford 
(BC4/Pool A)(19-0)

William Arnott vs 
Rafael Young 

(BC3/Pool A) (5-2)

Lee Croker vs Mark 
Roderick (BC3/Pool B) 

(5-2)

Robyn McBride vs 
Georgina Moore 

(BC3/Pool C) (2-2)

Tyler McLelland vs 
Harrison Smith 

(BC4/Pool A) (10-
1)

Sophie Newnham vs 
Ioan Williams 

(BC4/Pool B) (21-0)



17:05

Ioan Williams vs 
Jayne Milligan 

(BC4/ Pool B) (3-4)

17:10 - 
18:10

Stephen McGuire 
vs Tyler McLelland 
(BC4/Pool A) (7-2)

Sophie Newnham 
vs Penny Froude 

(BC4/Pool B) (9-2)

Lewis Crawford vs 
Harrison Smith 

(BC4/Pool A) (1-7)

Louis Saunders vs 
Scott McIntyre 

(BC4/Pool C) (4-0)

Fay Hart vs 
Michael Halfpenny 
(BC1/Pool B) (3-2)


